TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM361082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Smoke Inn, LLC		10/27/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY FLORIDA PO	
L			COMPANY:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBK Tobacco & Foody , LLP	
Doing Business As:	HBI International	
Street Address:	3401 W Papago St	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85009	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP:	APIZONA (m)

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4538562	WAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

602-626-83

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mall address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

602-374-7482

Email:

legal@hbiin.com

Correspondent Name:

Brendan N. Mahoney]

Address Line 1:

3401 W Papago St

Address Line 4:

Phoenix, ARIZONA 85009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan N. Mahoney, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Brendan N. Mahoney/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=WAR assignment (fully executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0508 OP \$40,00 4538562

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Smoke Inn, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Florida, having an office at 1030 Gateway Boulevard, Boynton Beach, Florida 33426, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as *ASSIGNOR*), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto BBK Tobacco & Food, LLP, an Arizona limited liability partnership having an office at 3401 West Papago Street, Phoenix Arizona 85009, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as *ASSIGNEE*), all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the below-listed trademark and the below-listed trademark registration in the United States of America and all foreign countries that have been or may be granted on the trademark owned by ASSIGNOR, together with the goodwill of the business associated with this mark:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Class</u>	Goods/Services
WAR	4,538,562	May 27, 2014	34	Cigars

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, hereafter to execute all applications, deeds, powers of attorney, acknowledgments and other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of these trademarks in the United States and in all other countries to ASSIGNEE, and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the legal title to such trademarks,

BBK Tobacco & Foods, LLP

By: Date: 10/29/2015

Mathew Colvard, Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 11/03/2015